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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

This solicitation for Upper Camp Creek Interceptor South scheduled to open at 2:30 p.m., January 22, 2004, is amended as follows:

1.  Section 00010, Page 1, SF 1442, Paragraph 13A.  The hour and date for opening of bids are rescheduled as 2:30 p.m., 27 January 2004,
 Local Time at Place of Bid Opening.

2.  SECTION 02560 - "SANITARY SEWAGE - GRAVITY PIPING", PARAGRAPH 2-08b:  Add the following subparagraph:

"3.  Concrete aggregate MDOT #57 crushed limestone can be used as a substitute for the select bedding and backfill specified herein. 
 Compaction testing is not required when using this material."

3.  Plans -  Sheet C1.16.  Change size of pipe at creek crossing from 42" diameter to 48" diameter. 

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)
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16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 16-Jan-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)
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X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
22-Dec-2003

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  X is extended, is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following items are applicable to this modification:   
        W912EQ-04-B-0004 - AMEND. 0002

QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS, SUB-CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS

1Q.  Section 02560 of the Specifications calls for the foundation to be #57 stone where indicated
on the drawings.  There is no bedding or foundation detail shown.
1A.  See Amendment #1 for Bedding/Backfill detail.

2Q.  Section 02560, Paragraph 2-08 says bedding and backfill material to 1’ above the top of the
pipe.  The bedding material shown on the specifications is a mixture of two parts #467 stone and
1 part sand.  Backfill material is material with 30 to 100% passing the #10 screen.  There is no
detail showing where the bedding material stops and the backfill material begins.  Normally the
pipe is completely encapsulated in #57 stone when it is placed under these conditions and we
think the manufacture will agree.
2A.  See Amendment #1 for Bedding/Backfill detail.  MDOT #57 crushed limestone may be
used in lieu of the #467 specified.

3Q.  The detail shown on the plans for Sanitary Manholes is precast concrete.  Will T-Section
manholes be acceptable.
3A.  Section 02560 Paragraph 3-13.A allows T-Section manholes for the Polymer Concrete
Manholes.  Additionally, the specified manhole diameter shall be maintained up to the last
full manhole section near finished grade, where an eccentric reducer may be set as
indicated on the Drawings.

4Q.  Explain to what limits the trench will have to be unwatered.
4A.  The scope of dewatering is described in Section 02560, Paragraph 3-08 and Section
02220.   The subgrade is to be free of standing water prior to the placement of pipe bedding
material and kept free of standing water until the placement of the bedding, pipe, and
backfill is completed.

5Q.  Section 02560 3-11 A requires the bedding material be compacted to 90% standard density.
Will test be required?  Should #57 stone be used will test be required?
5A.  If #57 stone is used, then testing will not be required.

6Q.  Section 02560, Paragraph 3-15 A-2 states the unimproved areas to be compacted back to the
natural ground density.  Can this be done by walking the on site backfill material in with a
dozer?  Will density test be required at 12” increment?  Since the specs call for the fill over the
top of the pipe to be mounded, sediment is expected.
6A.  Section 02560, Paragraph 3-15 requires compaction in 12” lifts in open fields.
Compaction will be performed in a professional manner and as approved by the
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Contracting Officer.  There are no contractual requirements for testing the material above
the select backfill.  Loads on pipe during installation of pipe shall not exceed those allowed
by the piping manufacturer.

7Q.  Section 02560, Paragraph 3-15 defines backfill.  It states the backfill starts 18” above the
top of pipe.  This is in conflict with the select backfill spec that calls for 12” above the top of the
pipe.
7A.  See Amendment #1 for the Bedding/Backfill detail.  Granular stone backfill is to
extend to 18” above the top of the pipe.  Above 18”, native material may be used, if
suitable.


